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Life insurance 

penetration in 

Poland is far 

below EU-3 

levels 

Largest gap is 

in health 

insurance 

Compared to mature Western European markets Poland is 

still underpenetrated 

SOURCE: Insurance Europe 

Total 3.53 

Motor 0.85 

Non-Life 1.60 

Life 1.93 

Other P&C2 0.36 

Health 0.04 

Property 0.35 

1.03 

0.73 

0.90 

3.43 

5.69 

9.13 

0.78 

1 Incl. France, Germany and UK  2 Incl. mainly liability and accident insurance 

Insurance penetration ï GWP/GDP, 2013,  

Percent 

Poland EU-31 
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Polish market is forecasted to grow by ~5% p.a. till 2020 

SOURCE: Insurance Europe, McKinsey Global Insurance Pools 

1 LCU terms 

GWP 

EUR billion 

Other P&C 1.4 

Health 0.1 

Property 1.4 

Motor 3.3 

Non-Life 6.2 

Life 7.5 

Total 13.8 

3% 

12% 

2% 

-1% 

1% 

-14% 

-7% 

5% 

8% 

3% 

5% 

5% 

6% 

5% 

Growth rates ï CAGR 

Percent1 

2014-2020 2013-2014 

Polish insurance 

market is 

expected to grow 

healthily, but 

inertially will not 

significantly 

cover the 

penetration gap 
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We see a number of global trends driving growth in the 

insurance industry 
Trends 

SOURCE: McKinsey 

Description 

Aging 

population 

ǐThe aging population leads to shifts in customer behavior 

and booming need (e.g., healthcare, retirement savings) 1 

New 

customer 

segments 

ǐGrowth of the Ăemerging affluentò segment 

ǐMillenials resetting rules around product simplicity, 

customer experience and multichannel 

2 

Changes in 

mindsets and 

behaviors  

ǐMultiple mediums used for shopping and information 

gathering 

ǐLife models becoming increasingly varied and less static 

3 

New risks 

ǐEmergence of cyber security risks 

ǐConsumer lifestyle preferences shift toward riskier 

activities (e.g., sports, international travel) 

4 

Increasing 

risk of 

catastrophes 

ǐSevere weather events occur with higher frequency 

(e.g., tornadoes, hail, floods), increasing claim costs in 

catastrophe prone geographies 

5 
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2013 ï 2030 Population Pyramid Evolution 

Percent 

Polandôs population is aging 
Implications for 

distributors 

Older population 

ǐChanging risk profiles,  

ǐDemand for unique 

products 

New channels 

ǐUnique demands on 

marketing 

/underwriting/ claims 

management as  

the elderly require more 

personal attention 
15 14

71
64

15
23

2030 2013 

SOURCE: European Commission - The 2015 Ageing Report; McKinsey analysis 

0-14 65 

15-64 

Polish population is aging leading to changing risk 

profiles and demands 

AGING POPULATION 

1 



7 

Customer anxiety around retirement security 

is significantly higher in Poland 

SOURCE: Aegon Retirement Readiness Survey 2013 

Expectations around retirement security in Europe 

US 40% 

Germany 41% 

Netherlands 45% 

Sweden 49% 

United Kingdom 50% 

Hungary 74% 

Poland 85% 

Turkey 61% 

France 65% 

Spain 66% 

Percent of individuals ónot confidentô they will be able to keep 

a comfortable lifestyle 
Polish are the 

most worried 

about 

retirement 

security 

Not very confident 

Not at all confident 

AGING POPULATION 

1 
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Poland is building an emerging mass 

affluent class 

SOURCE: EIU 

Middle class households 

Number of households by income, percent 

0 

3000 
5000 

10000 

15000 

25000 

35000 

24.6 

2.1 

4.0 

18.0 

4.8 

34.4 

12.1 

Russia 

4.1 

43.8 

0.3 

2.1 

0.5 

20.2 

29 

India 

5.5 

32 

0.4 

2.3 

0.5 

31.2 

28,1 

China 

13.3 

15.8 

14.7 

15.3 

8.1 

20.9 

11.9 

Brazil 

22.5 

0 

8.6 

37 

14 

17.9 

0 

Poland 

15.6 

0 

15.7 

33.5 

19.8 

11.4 

4 

Hungary 

14.9 

0 

19 

31.5 

20.1 

13.6 

0 

Czech 

Total households 53.7 216.8 391.8 56.4 13.8 3.7 3.9 

Total middle class 

households 14.4 6.3 12.5 21.5 8.2 2.6 2.8 

Selected EE countries 

House-

hold 

annual 

income,  

USD 

Selected other emerging markets 

EMERGENCE OF NEW CUSTOMER SEGMENTS 

2 
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Generational divide ï The customers of the future will 

have fundamentally different needs 

SOURCE: Bundesamt für Statistik, McKinsey research 

Customer base today Customer base 2030 Future 

Age ~60 ~45 ~25 ~10 

ǐñPullò use of 
digital 

ǐExpect 

tailored 

marketing 

outreach 

ǐLittle brand 

loyalty 

ǐTV dominant 

ǐñPullò use of 
digital ï

smartphones 

ǐValue 

freedom of 

choice 

ǐSkeptical of 

brands 

ǐAlways ñonò 
and 

connected 

ǐValue 

convenience 

ǐEngage with 

brands 

ǐMost buying 

journey online 

ǐDigital is 

seen as 

tablestakes 

ǐStrong bias 

to 

social/mobile 

media 

ǐSocial 

network key 

Cohort 

Baby boomers 

1945-1960 

Gen X 

1961-1980 

Gen Y 

1981-2000 

Gen Z  

2001- 

Share of 

custo-

mers1 

26% 53% 21% 0% 

Characteristics 

2014 

2024 4% 49% 47% 0% 

Waiting time 

for banking 

services is 

down to 5 

minutes 

from 15 

minutes 

ñWeb page, 

users 

read at 

most 28% of 

the words; 

20% is more 

likely.ò 

1 Accessible customers defined as population aged between 25-65. Example shown based on Swiss demographics 

EMERGENCE OF NEW CUSTOMER SEGMENTS 

2 
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Guevara allows customers to pool car insurance 

premiums in a group and retains the money in 

the pool for each group 

ñSocial insuranceò is emerging among ñMillenialsò 

 Friendsurance allows individuals to share small 

claims in a social network with conventional 

coverage for larger claims 

IMingle allows for a 10% discount on a motor 

insurance if a customerôs friend also signs up 

for the same insurance 

Bought by many allows customers to team up 

with and collectively insure specific needs (pets, 

iPones, etc.) 

SOURCE: McKinsey 

EMERGENCE OF NEW CUSTOMER SEGMENTS 

2 
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Ubiquitous adoption of smartphones and apps 

transform how products and services are bought 

CHANGES IN MINDSETS AND BEHAVIOURS 

Like or Dislike 
Everything is rated 

Smartphones everywhere 

Retail 3.0 
Other channels support online channel 

Planet of the Apps 

SOURCE: McKinsey 

3 
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State Farm Insurance has a cool app for house-

movers 

Many insurance companies are  experimenting with 

online and mobile offerings 
Esurance mobile launches real time video-chat 

appraisal for claim estimates 

Liberty Mutual allows to catalogue your 

belongings easily and quickly 

Allstate provides an app for bikers also for non-

Allstate customers 

CHANGES IN MINDSETS AND BEHAVIOURS 

SOURCE: McKinsey 
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